APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL Mount Litera Zee School

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2131446

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 70693

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Mount Litera Zee School Tube Well Road Khatibaba,

JHANSI , UTTAR PRADESH - 284003

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ARCHANA STUART

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.COM, B.ED, DISM

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 70693@cbseshiksha.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7084734410

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/affiliation.pdf

ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/society.pdf

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/noc.pdf

GOVTJ/UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/recognition.pdf

RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE



5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/building-
safety.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/fire-noc.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/self-
clearification.pdf

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/safe-drinking-
water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/fee-structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/annual-

calander.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/smc.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/pta.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/three-years-
results.pdf




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL | YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS
1 2025 182

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL | YEAR NO. OF

NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

1 2025 158

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION
NO.

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

175

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

138

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

DETAILS

ARCHANA STUART

91

22

34

35

1:1.8

RAJAT SAHNEY

AMEEN KHAN

PASS
PERCENTAGE

96.15

PASS
PERCENTAGE

87.34

DETAILS

8143.19

REMARKS

REMARKS



NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

ABHISHEK SHARMA PGT
AMARJIT SINGH NAGIL PET
ANKITA SRIVASTAVA PRT
ARCHANA STUART PRINCIPAL
PRATIK BACHWANI TGT
SAVITRI SRIVASTAVA TGT
SHWETA TIWARI PRT
VIKESH CHAURASIA TGT
SONIADIXIT TGT
deepak Bachwani PRT
Arveena Ali PRT
Divya Verma TGT
Yogmaya Mishra PRT
PRAVED KUMAR PATHAK PGT

ROHIT KESARIYA TGT

64 & 47

7 & 67

YES
32
32

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=F88Puzotn3U

MCOM
MPED

MA

MCOM

MA MACOM
M.A

MA

MSC

BCOM

BBA

B.com
B.com

MA
ENGINEERING AMIE

B.TECH



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ANEETA

ZAREEN ZEHRA
GEETA SAXENA
SANDHYA JAISWAL
POOJA BAHUGUNA

BRIJENDRA PRATAP SINGH
CHAUHAN

KIRTI NIGAM

Chanchal

Ayushi Ojha

POONAM SHARMA
SAURABH KUMAR JHA
Aman Hayaran
NAVEEN SHARMA
Vivek Sharma

Gaurav Gupta

Shikha Shivani

Deeksha Tripathi
Shivani Saxena

Saba Siddiqui
DHARMENDRA DEV SINGH
SAMREEN ZEHRA
SADHANA MISHRA
BRINDA DALMOTRA
RABIYA SHEIKH

SANJAY GUPTA

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

BA

BSC

MA

MSC

BCOM

MPED

MA

BA

BFA

MA

Xl

B.P.Ed., M.P.Ed.

Xl

Msc

B.sc

M.sc

M.sc

MA

MA

M.A.

MA

B.A.

M.sc

B.A.

M.sc



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

AJAY KUMAR PATHAK

RAGINI SHRIVASTAVA

RAJANI YADAV DUBEY

POOJA SAXENA

PARAS VERMA

AKANSHA CHATURVEDI

VINEETA DIXIT

JAMIL ANSARI

RAJAT SAHNEY

SHIVANGI SIROTHIA

RADHA KRISHAN KHATTRI

SHRISTHI TIWARI

NEHA KHARE

PRACHI VERMA

AMEEN KHAN

POONAM DIVGAIYAN

JITENDRA KOSTA

NEHA MESHWARI

KANCHAN ARORA

SANJEEN KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

ANWAR KAZMI

MONA SUNEJA

NEELAM SINGH BHADORIYA

SURENDRA KUMAR

Gautam

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PTI

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.sc

MA

MA

MA

MFA

B.com

M.sc

B.E.

MA

B.LIB

BA

B.COM

MA

BBA

B.Tech

B.sc

M.A.

MA

MA

BA

M.COM

B.sc

M.COM

B.Tech

B.sc



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

SAGAR VERMA

HARGOVIND SINGH

YASH SINGH

ANUSHKA SHARMA

AKANKSHA CHAURASIA

Ghanshyam Singh
ABHISHEK MISHRA
kashif

Anubhav Rawat
Ishika Saxena
RIZWAN BEG
Priyanka Mishra
WAEEES HUSSAIN
SAPNA SANKHWAR
ANKUSH NAMDEV
ATIF EDREES KHAN
RITU DUBEY

UDAY SEN

RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA
SUSHMA KHARE
SPARDHA DUBEY
SHUBHANGI VERMA
SHUBHAM PRASAD
SHRUTI NIGAM

NISHA GAUR

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

TGT

M.A.

M.sc

M.A.

B.COM

M.F.A

M.A.

B.ed

MCA

MCA

BFA

M.COM

M.A

B.ED

M.COM

B.A

B.A

BPED

M.A

B.A

B.A

B.ED

B.LIB

M.A



91

SANSKRITI KHETARPAL

PRT

B.A



