APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	Mount Litera Zee School
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2131446
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	70693
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	Mount Litera Zee School Tube Well Road Khatibaba, JHANSI, UTTAR PRADESH - 284003
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ARCHANA STUART
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.COM, B.ED, DISM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	70693@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7084734410

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/recognition.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/building- safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/fire-noc.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/self-clearification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/safe-drinking- water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/fee-structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/annual- calander.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.mlzsjhansi.com/cbse/three-years- results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ARCHANA STUART
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	91
	PGT	22
	TGT	34
	PRT	35
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.8
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	RAJAT SAHNEY
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AMEEN KHAN

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	182	175	96.15	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	158	138	87.34	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8143.19

2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	64 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 67
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=F88Puzotn3U

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ABHISHEK SHARMA	PGT	MCOM
2	AMARJIT SINGH NAGIL	PET	MPED
3	ANKITA SRIVASTAVA	PRT	MA
4	ARCHANA STUART	PRINCIPAL	MCOM
5	PRATIK BACHWANI	TGT	MA MACOM
6	SAVITRI SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A
7	SHWETA TIWARI	PRT	MA
8	VIKESH CHAURASIA	TGT	MSC
9	SONIA DIXIT	TGT	BCOM
10	deepak Bachwani	PRT	BBA
11	Arveena Ali	PRT	B.com
12	Divya Verma	TGT	B.com
13	Yogmaya Mishra	PRT	MA
14	PRAVED KUMAR PATHAK	PGT	ENGINEERING AMIE
15	ROHIT KESARIYA	TGT	B.TECH

16	ANEETA	PRT	ВА
17	ZAREEN ZEHRA	TGT	BSC
18	GEETA SAXENA	TGT	MA
19	SANDHYA JAISWAL	TGT	MSC
20	POOJA BAHUGUNA	PRT	ВСОМ
21	BRIJENDRA PRATAP SINGH CHAUHAN	PGT	MPED
22	KIRTI NIGAM	TGT	MA
23	Chanchal	PRT	BA
24	Ayushi Ojha	PRT	BFA
25	POONAM SHARMA	TGT	MA
26	SAURABH KUMAR JHA	OTHER	XII
27	Aman Hayaran	PGT	B.P.Ed., M.P.Ed.
28	NAVEEN SHARMA	OTHER	XII
29	Vivek Sharma	OTHER	Msc
30	Gaurav Gupta	TGT	B.sc
31	Shikha Shivani	TGT	M.sc
32	Deeksha Tripathi	PRT	M.sc
33	Shivani Saxena	PRT	MA
34	Saba Siddiqui	PGT	MA
35	DHARMENDRA DEV SINGH	PGT	M.A.
36	SAMREEN ZEHRA	PGT	MA
37	SADHANA MISHRA	TGT	B.A.
38	BRINDA DALMOTRA	TGT	M.sc
39	RABIYA SHEIKH	PRT	B.A.
40	SANJAY GUPTA	PGT	M.sc

41	AJAY KUMAR PATHAK	PGT	M.sc
42	RAGINI SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	MA
43	RAJANI YADAV DUBEY	PRT	MA
44	POOJA SAXENA	TGT	MA
45	PARAS VERMA	PGT	MFA
46	AKANSHA CHATURVEDI	PRT	B.com
47	VINEETA DIXIT	PGT	M.sc
48	JAMIL ANSARI	PGT	B.E.
49	RAJAT SAHNEY	PGT	MA
50	SHIVANGI SIROTHIA	PRT	B.LIB
51	RADHA KRISHAN KHATTRI	PGT	ВА
52	SHRISTHI TIWARI	PRT	B.COM
53	NEHA KHARE	PRT	MA
54	PRACHI VERMA	PRT	ВВА
55	AMEEN KHAN	PGT	B.Tech
56	POONAM DIVGAIYAN	PTI	B.sc
57	JITENDRA KOSTA	OTHER	M.A.
58	NEHA MESHWARI	PRT	MA
59	KANCHAN ARORA	PRT	MA
60	SANJEEN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	PRT	BA
61	ANWAR KAZMI	PRT	M.COM
62	MONA SUNEJA	PRT	B.sc
63	NEELAM SINGH BHADORIYA	TGT	M.COM
64	SURENDRA KUMAR	TGT	B.Tech
65	Gautam	TGT	B.sc

66	SAGAR VERMA	PGT	M.A.
67	HARGOVIND SINGH	PGT	M.sc
68	YASH SINGH	OTHER	M.A.
69	ANUSHKA SHARMA	PRT	B.COM
70	AKANKSHA CHAURASIA	TGT	M.F.A
71	Ghanshyam Singh	TGT	M.A.
72	ABHISHEK MISHRA	TGT	B.ed
73	kashif	TGT	В.а
74	Anubhav Rawat	PGT	В.а
75	Ishika Saxena	PRT	MCA
76	RIZWAN BEG	PRT	MCA
77	Priyanka Mishra	PRT	BFA
78	WAEEES HUSSAIN	PGT	M.COM
79	SAPNA SANKHWAR	PRT	M.A
80	ANKUSH NAMDEV	TGT	B.ED
81	ATIF EDREES KHAN	OTHER	M.COM
82	RITU DUBEY	PRT	B.A
83	UDAY SEN	TGT	B.A
84	RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA	PET	BPED
85	SUSHMA KHARE	TGT	M.A
86	SPARDHA DUBEY	TGT	B.A
87	SHUBHANGI VERMA	PRT	B.A
88	SHUBHAM PRASAD	PGT	B.ED
89	SHRUTI NIGAM	OTHER	B.LIB
90	NISHA GAUR	TGT	M.A

91 SANSKRITI KHETARPAL PRT B.A